
http://www.topekametro.org/ Topeka Metropolitan Transit Authority
201 North Kansas Avenue 2018 Annual Agency Profile

Topeka, KS 66603-3622

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

Topeka, KS 5,282,420 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 70014 Fares and Directly Generated $1,503,255 18.7%

80 Square Miles 1,270,226 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $3,471,791 43.3%

150,003 Population 4,521 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips¹ State Funds $724,077 9.0%

217 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 2,422 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips¹ Federal Assistance $2,325,983 29.0%

0 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips¹

Total Operating Funds Expended $8,025,106 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
58 Square Miles 1,134,193 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fares and Directly Generated $0 0.0%

127,473 Population 76,505 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $256,109 52.9%

35 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $0 0.0%

44 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $227,759 47.1%

Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $483,868 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $5,660,709 71.9%

Demand Response 7                              -                               $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 Materials and Supplies $997,067 12.7%

Demand Response - Taxi -                              8                              $0 $22,708 $0 $0 $22,708 Purchased Transportation $278,276 3.5%

Bus 20                            -                               $0 $0 $444,757 $16,403 $461,160 Other Operating Expenses $940,426 11.9%

Total 27                            8                              $0 $22,708 $444,757 $16,403 $483,868 Total Operating Expenses $7,876,478 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $148,628

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 18.7% Local Funds: 43.3% State Funds: 9.% Federal Assistance: 29.% Local Funds: 52.9% Federal Assistance: 47.1% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $1,137,970 $75,598 $0 90,374 23,846 130,742 9,868 0.0 10 7 30.0% 5.0

Demand Response - Taxi $358,960 $82,936 $22,708 112,324 25,270 105,642 6,614 0.0 8 8 0.0% 0.0

Bus $6,379,548 $1,016,369 $461,160 5,079,722 1,221,110 897,809 60,023 0.0 26 20 23.1% 5.8

Total $7,876,478 $1,174,903 $483,868 5,282,420 1,270,226 1,134,193 76,505 0.0 44 35 20.5%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $8.70 $115.32 Demand Response $12.59 $47.72 0.2 2.4

Demand Response - Taxi $3.40 $54.27 Demand Response - Taxi $3.20 $14.20 0.2 3.8

Bus $7.11 $106.29 Bus $1.26 $5.22 1.4 20.3

Total $6.94 $102.95 Total $1.49 $6.20 1.1 16.6

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Bus

OE/VRM $5.66 $5.51 # $6.54 # $6.54 # $6.32 # $7.11 Demand Resp. - Taxi 2006: 5.66 2007: 5.51 2008: 5.94 2009: 6.54 2010: 6.1 2011: 6.54 2012: 6.98 2013: 6.32 2014: 6.72 2015: 7.11

OE/PMT $0.93 $1.17 # # $0.94 # $1.02 # $1.26 2006: .93 2007: 1.17 2008: 1.19 2010: .92 2011: .94 2012: 1.02 2013: 1.02 2014: 1.17 2015: 1.26

UPT/VRM 1.64 1.28 # 1.39 # 1.49 # 1.35 # 1.36 2006: 1.64 2007: 1.28 2008: 1.35 2009: 1.39 2010: 1.41 2011: 1.49 2012: 1.49 2013: 1.35 2014: 1.37 2015: 1.36

OE/VRM # $4.12 # $2.97 # $2.46 # $3.40 2008: 2.75 2009: 4.12 2010: 3.15 2011: 2.97 2012: 4.09 2013: 2.46 2014: 2.62 2015: 3.4

OE/PMT # # $2.14 # $1.97 # $3.20 2008: 2.26 2010: 2.16 2011: 2.14 2012: 2.79 2013: 1.97 2014: 2.52 2015: 3.2

UPT/VRM # 0.26 # 0.20 # 0.18 # 0.24 2008: .23 2009: .26 2010: .2 2011: .2 2012: .21 2013: .18 2014: .19 2015: .24

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

¹Average Unlinked Trips not available for Demand Response Taxi.

Average Fleet 

Age in Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

18.7%

43.3%

9.0%

29.0%

52.9%

47.1%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

2.00

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

$4.00

$5.00

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Resp. - Taxi

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

$4.00

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Demand Resp. - Taxi

0.00

0.10

0.20

0.30

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Resp. - Taxi

http://www.topekametro.org/

