http://www.topekametro.org/ 201 North Kansas Avenue Topeka, KS 66603-3622

## Topeka Metropolitan Transit Authority 2018 Annual Agency Profile

			General Infor	nation						Financial I	nformatio		
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Topeka, KS		5,282,420 A	nsumption		Database Information NTDID: 70014 Reporter Type: Full Reporter			Sources of Operating Funds Expended Fares and Directly Generated \$1,503,255			18.7%	Operating Fund	ling Sour
80 Square Miles 150,003 Population			nnual Unlinked Tri			Reporter Type: 1	Full Reporter		Local Funds State Funds	\$3,471,791 \$724.077	43.3% 9.0%	29.0%	
217 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs		4,521 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips <sup>1</sup> 2,422 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips <sup>1</sup>						Federal Assistance		\$2,325,983	29.0%		
217 1 00. 1011 001	01 400 0243		verage Sunday Uni	•					cucial / (SSIStarioc	φ2,020,000	20.070	9.0%	
		0,5	werage Sunday On					Total Oper	ating Funds Expended	\$8,025,106	100.0%	5.0 %	18.7%
Service Area Statistics		Service S	Supplied						Sources of Capita	I Funds Expended			
58 Square Miles	1,134,193 A	nnual Vehicle Reve	enue Miles (VRM)				Fares and [	Directly Generated	\$0	0.0%	43.3%		
127,473 Population		nnual Vehicle Reve					Local Funds		\$256,109	52.9%			
				Maximum Service (					State Funds	\$0	0.0%		
		44 <b>V</b>	ehicles Available fo	or Maximum Service	(VAMS)			F	ederal Assistance	\$227,759	47.1%		
			Modal Charac	teristics				Total C	apital Funds Expended	\$483,868	100.0%	Capital Funding	(Sources
	Vehicles O												
Modal Overview	in Maximum				s of Capital Fun				Summary of Operation			47.1%	
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and								
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total		Labor	\$5,660,709	71.9%		
Demand Response	7		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		rials and Supplies	\$997,067	12.7%		
Demand Response - Taxi Bus	- 20	8	\$0 \$0	\$22,708	\$0	\$0	\$22,708		ed Transportation	\$278,276	3.5% 11.9%		
Sus Fotal	20	- 8	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$22,708	\$444,757 \$444,757	\$16,403 \$16,403	\$461,160 <b>\$483,868</b>		erating Expenses al Operating Expenses	\$940,426 \$7,876,478	100.0%		52.9%
lotal	21	0	<b>ФО</b>	\$22,100	φ <del>444</del> ,151	\$10,403	<b>\$</b> 403,000		ash Expenditures	\$148,628	100.0%		
								Purchas	ed Transportation ported Separately)	\$0			
Operation Characteristics								Fixed Guidewa	y Vehicles Available				
	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Direction		Vehicles Operated in		Percent Ave	
Mode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route Mile		Maximum Service	Sp	are Vehicles Age	
Demand Response	\$1,137,970	\$75,598	\$0	90,374	23,846	130,742	9,868		.0 10	7		30.0%	5.0
Demand Response - Taxi	\$358,960 \$6,379,548	\$82,936	\$22,708 \$461,160	112,324 5,079,722	25,270 1,221,110	105,642 897,809	6,614 60,023		.0 8 .0 26	8 20		0.0% 23.1%	0.0 5.8
Bus Fotal	\$7.876.478	\$1,016,369 \$1,174,903	\$483,868	5,079,722	1,221,110	1.134.193	76,505		.0 26	20		20.5%	5.0
	\$1,010,410		,	5,202,420	1,270,220	1,134,133	10,000	U				20.376	
Performance Measures			rvice Efficiency						Service Eff				
Mode		ating Expenses per		ating Expenses per		<b>.</b> .	Operating Exp		perating Expenses per		Trips per	Unlinked	
Mode Demand Response	ve	hicle Revenue Mile \$8.70	ver	hicle Revenue Hour \$115.32		Mode Demand Response	Pass	enger Mile U \$12.59	nlinked Passenger Trip \$47.72	Vehicle Rev	0.2	Vehicle Reve	enue Hour 2.4
Demand Response - Taxi		\$3.40		\$54.27		Demand Response -	- Tavi	\$3.20	\$14.20		0.2		3.8
Bus		\$7.11		\$106.29		Bus	- 10/1	\$1.26	\$5.22		1.4		20.3
Total		\$6.94		\$102.95		Fotal		\$1.49	\$6.20		1.1		16.6
Operating Expense per Vehicl Mile: Bus	le Revenue	Operating Expense pe Bus	r Passenger Mile:		ger Trip per Vehicle e Mile: Bus	Ор	erating Expense per Vel Mile: Demand Resp		Operating Expense pe Demand Res			senger Trip per Vehi e: Demand Resp T	
3.00	\$1.50	<b>~</b>		2.00	-	\$5.00	<u> </u>	\$4.00		0.30			_
.00	\$1.00			1.00	-	\$3.00		\$2.00		0.20			
	\$0.50			0.50		\$2.00		\$1.00		0.10			
.00						\$1.00							

Notes: <sup>a</sup>Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data. <sup>1</sup>Average Unlinked Trips not available for Demand Response Taxi.